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Sr.
No

Region
Govt. 

Colleges

NAAC Accr. 
Govt. 

Colleges

Total 
Aided 

Colleges 
(Aided + 

SW Aided)

NAAC Accr. 
Aided 

Colleges 
(Aided + SW 

Aided)

Non-Aided 
Colleges

NAAC Accr. 
Non-Aided 

Colleges

Total 
Colleges 
(C+E+G)

Total NAAC 
Accr. 

Colleges 
(D+F+H)

Cycle I Cycle II Cycle III Cycle IV Cycle V

1 Amravati 4 4 161 153 249 13 414 170 170 116 67 15 0

2 Aurangabad 5 5 120 115 442 39 567 159 159 101 60 14 0

3 Jalgaon 0 0 88 88 81 35 169 123 123 94 60 8 0

4 Kolhapur 2 2 135 135 121 41 258 178 178 148 116 42 0

5 Mumbai 8 8 103 101 177 94 288 203 203 122 81 32 1

6 Nagpur 5 5 215 205 508 67 728 277 277 152 91 31 0

7 Nanded 2 2 99 97 208 24 309 123 123 72 37 10 0

8 Panvel 2 2 96 96 349 149 447 247 247 109 66 21 0

9 Pune 0 0 172 171 417 201 589 372 372 194 133 43 0

10 Solapur 0 0 43 42 46 21 89 63 63 41 30 8 0

28 28 1232 1203 2598 684 3858 1915 1915 1149 741 224 1Total

NAAC @ Glance (Colleges Under DHE) as on 01.01.2026

Eight Colleges Not Recomended for Accreditation by NAAC

Source : www.naac.gov.in and dhemis.maharashtra.gov.in



Sr. 
No.

Region
Total Social 

Work Colleges 
(Aided + Non-

Aided)

NAAC Accr. Social 
Work Colleges (Aided 

+ Non-Aided)
Cycle I

Cycle 
II

Cycle 
III

Cycle 
IV

Cycle 
V

Active Inactive
No 

NAAC

Not 
Recommen

ded by 
NAAC

1 Amravati 9 9 9 2 0 0 0 8 1 0 0

2 Aurangabad 13 3 3 1 0 0 0 3 0 10 0

3 Jalgaon 6 5 5 5 1 0 0 5 0 1 0

4 Kolhapur 3 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 2 0

5 Mumbai 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0

6 Nagpur 23 17 17 10 6 2 0 12 5 6 0

7 Nanded 5 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 4 0

8 Panvel 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

9 Pune 7 4 4 2 2 0 0 1 3 3 0

10 Solapur 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0

69 43 43 23 10 2 0 31 12 26 0Total
Source : www.naac.gov.in and dhemis.maharashtra.gov.in

NAAC  Status of Social Work Colleges (Aided + Non-Aided) as on 01.01.2026



Sr. 
No.

Region Aided 
Colleges

Social 
Work_Aided 

Colleges

Total
Colleges 

(Aided + SW 
Aided) 

NAAC Accr. 
Colleges 

(Aided + SW 
Aided) 

Cycle I Cycle II Cycle III Cycle IV Cycle V Active Inactive
No 

NAAC

Not 
Recommended 

 by NAAC

1 Amravati 152 9 161 153 153 111 66 15 0 124 29 6 2

2 Aurangabad 116 4 120 115 115 95 58 14 0 88 27 3 2

3 Jalgaon 83 5 88 88 88 86 60 8 0 69 19 0 0

4 Kolhapur 133 2 135 135 135 132 110 41 0 104 31 0 0

5 Mumbai 102 1 103 101 101 90 74 32 1 70 31 2 0

6 Nagpur 195 20 215 205 205 147 88 30 0 150 55 8 2

7 Nanded 97 2 99 97 97 68 37 10 0 59 38 2 0

8 Panvel 96 0 96 96 96 88 64 19 0 69 27 0 0

9 Pune 168 4 172 171 171 162 130 43 0 125 46 1 0

10 Solapur 41 2 43 42 42 39 30 8 0 34 8 1 0

1183 49 1232 1203 1203 1018 717 220 1 892 311 23 6Total

NAAC  Status of Aided Colleges as on 01.01.2026

Source : www.naac.gov.in and dhemis.maharashtra.gov.in



Sr. 
No.

Region
Total 
Govt. 

Colleges

NAAC Accr. 
Govt. 

Colleges
Cycle I Cycle II Cycle III Cycle IV Cycle V Active Inactive

No 
NAAC

Not 
Recommen

ded by 
NAAC

1 Amravati 4 4 4 4 1 0 0 3 1 0 0

2 Aurangabad 5 5 5 4 1 0 0 2 3 0 0

3 Jalgaon 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4 Kolhapur 2 2 2 2 2 0 0 2 0 0 0

5 Mumbai 8 8 8 5 0 0 0 3 5 0 0

6 Nagpur 5 5 5 4 3 1 0 4 1 0 0

7 Nanded 2 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 0

8 Panvel 2 2 2 2 1 1 0 1 1 0 0

9 Pune 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

10 Solapur 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

28 28 28 22 8 2 0 15 13 0 0Total
Source : www.naac.gov.in and dhemis.maharashtra.gov.in

NAAC  Status of Gov.Colleges as on 01.01.2026



Sr. 
No.

Region

Total 
Non-

Aided 
Colleges

NAAC 
Accr. Non-

Aided 
Colleges

Cycle I Cycle II Cycle III Cycle IV Cycle V Active Inactive
No 

NAAC

Not 
Recommen

ded by 
NAAC

1 Amravati 249 13 13 1 0 0 0 11 2 236 0

2 Aurangabad 442 39 39 2 1 0 0 33 5 403 1

3 Jalgaon 81 35 35 8 0 0 0 26 9 46 0

4 Kolhapur 121 41 41 14 4 1 0 33 7 80 1

5 Mumbai 177 94 94 27 7 0 0 82 11 83 1

6 Nagpur 508 67 67 1 0 0 0 54 13 441 0

7 Nanded 208 24 24 3 0 0 0 21 3 184 0

8 Panvel 349 149 149 19 1 1 0 130 18 200 1

9 Pune 417 201 201 32 3 0 0 179 22 216 0

10 Solapur 46 21 21 2 0 0 0 15 6 25 0

2598 684 684 109 16 2 0 584 96 1914 4Total

NAAC  Status of Non-Aided Colleges as on 01.01.2026

Source : www.naac.gov.in and dhemis.maharashtra.gov.in



Govt. Aided
Non-
Aided

Total Govt. Aided
Non-
Aided

Total Govt. Aided
Non-
Aided

Total Govt. Aided
Non-
Aided

Total Govt. Aided
Non-
Aided

Total

1 Amravati 4 153 13 170 4 111 1 116 1 66 0 67 0 15 0 15 0 0 0 0

2 Aurangabad 5 115 39 159 4 95 2 101 1 58 1 60 0 14 0 14 0 0 0 0

3 Jalgaon 0 88 35 123 0 86 8 94 0 60 0 60 0 8 0 8 0 0 0 0

4 Kolhapur 2 135 41 178 2 132 14 148 2 110 4 116 0 41 1 42 0 0 0 0

5 Mumbai 8 101 94 203 5 90 27 122 0 74 7 81 0 32 0 32 0 1 0 1

6 Nagpur 5 205 67 277 4 147 1 152 3 88 0 91 1 30 0 31 0 0 0 0

7 Nanded 2 97 24 123 1 68 3 72 0 37 0 37 0 10 0 10 0 0 0 0

8 Panvel 2 96 149 247 2 88 19 109 1 64 1 66 1 19 1 21 0 0 0 0

9 Pune 0 171 201 372 0 162 32 194 0 130 3 133 0 43 0 43 0 0 0 0

10 Solapur 0 42 21 63 0 39 2 41 0 30 0 30 0 8 0 8 0 0 0 0

28 1203 684 1915 22 1018 109 1149 8 717 16 741 2 220 2 224 0 1 0 1

NAAC (Colleges Under DHE) Cycle Wise as on 01.01.2026

Cycle V

Source : www.naac.gov.in and dhemis.maharashtra.gov.in

Cycle IVCycle I Cycle II Cycle III

Total

Sr. 
No.

Region



Govt. Aided
Non-
Aided

Total Govt. Aided
Non-
Aided

Total Govt. Aided
Non-
Aided

Total Govt. Aided
Non-
Aided

Total

1 Amravati 3 124 11 138 1 29 2 32 0 6 236 242 0 2 0 2

2 Aurangabad 2 88 33 123 3 27 5 35 0 3 403 406 0 2 1 3

3 Jalgaon 0 69 26 95 0 19 9 28 0 0 46 46 0 0 0 0

4 Kolhapur 2 104 33 139 0 31 7 38 0 0 80 80 0 0 1 1

5 Mumbai 3 70 82 155 5 31 11 47 0 2 83 85 0 0 1 1

6 Nagpur 4 150 54 208 1 55 13 69 0 8 441 449 0 2 0 2

7 Nanded 0 59 21 80 2 38 3 43 0 2 184 186 0 0 0 0

8 Panvel 1 69 130 200 1 27 18 46 0 0 200 200 0 0 1 1

9 Pune 0 125 179 304 0 46 22 68 0 1 216 217 0 0 0 0

10 Solapur 0 34 15 49 0 8 6 14 0 1 25 26 0 0 0 0

15 892 584 1491 13 311 96 420 0 23 1914 1937 0 6 4 10

Source : www.naac.gov.in and dhemis.maharashtra.gov.in

NAAC  (Colleges Under DHE) Validity Wise as on  01.01.2026

Total

Not AccreditedActive Inactive No-NAAC
Sr.
No

Region



Cycle A++ A+ A B++ B+ B C D Total
Cycle I 0 0 1 0 2 2 0 0 5
Cycle II 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 2
Cycle III 0 1 1 2 0 2 0 0 6
Cycle IV 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 2
Cycle V 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total 0 1 3 3 2 6 0 0 15

Cycle A++ A+ A B++ B+ B C D Total
Cycle I 0 0 5 10 24 52 22 0 113
Cycle II 0 9 18 34 43 70 18 0 192
Cycle III 3 17 76 84 72 100 18 0 370
Cycle IV 17 31 61 36 34 34 3 0 216
Cycle V 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
Total 20 58 160 164 173 256 61 0 892

Cycle A++ A+ A B++ B+ B C D Total
Cycle I 0 0 16 40 80 240 115 0 491
Cycle II 0 5 8 13 24 25 5 0 80
Cycle III 0 2 3 1 3 2 0 0 11
Cycle IV 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
Cycle V 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total 0 7 28 55 107 267 120 0 584

Cycle A++ A+ A B++ B+ B C D Total
Cycle I 0 0 2 2 4 8 0 0 16
Cycle II 0 2 3 3 0 2 0 0 10
Cycle III 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 3
Cycle IV 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 2
Cycle V 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total 0 2 6 6 5 12 0 0 31

DHE Colleges Accredited by NAAC  till date
Source : www.naac.gov.in

NAAC Accreditation in Maharashtra_Active NAAC_Govt Colleges

NAAC Accreditation in Maharashtra_Active NAAC_Aided Colleges

NAAC Accreditation in Maharashtra_Active NAAC_Non-Aided Colleges

NAAC Accreditation in Maharashtra_Active NAAC_Socialwork Colleges


